EDI – Ideal Message CH
RETANN
GS1 Switzerland | Ideal Message
Document information
Title Ideal Message RETANN - Vers. 4.1.0
Last modification December 2022
Version 4.1.0 Based on EANCOM ® 2002
Publication December 2022

Description St Format * Example Remarks
7001 Physical or logical state
type code qualifier
R an..3 * +3E 3E = Upon return (EAN Code)
C564 Physical or logical state
information
R
7007 Physical or logical state
description code
A an..3 * +12E 12E = Return goods (EAN Code)
14E = Destroy goods (EAN Code)
1131 Code list identification code C an..17 :
3055 Code list responsible
agency code
D an..3 * :9' 9 = EAN (International Article
Numbering association)
Description:
This segment is used to indicate conditions (actions) requested by the message sender for the current line
item.
Im CDI-Segment mit dem Qualifier 9 in C564.3055 wird übermittelt, ob die Ware retourniert oder vernichtet
wird.
Example:
CDI+3E+12E::9'
Ideal Message Switzerland
RETANN 4.1.0
.
Segments Layout
page 18
Group SG11 Status:R Max. occ.: 9999 LIN-PIA-IMD-SG13-SG15
Group SG13 Status:C Max. occ.: 9 QTY-CDI
Segment
CDI
No.: 12 Level: 3
Status:C Max. occ.: 9
Physical or logical state
Description Physical or logical state
Description of Segment:
Description St Format * Example Remarks
7001 Physical or logical state
type code qualifier
R an..3 * +3E 3E = Upon return (EAN Code)
C564 Physical or logical state
information
R
7007 Physical or logical state
description code
A an..3 * +300 100 = Qualität
200 = Menge
300 = Verpackung
400 = Deklaration
900 = Diverse
Bei diesen Codes handelt es sich um eine
CH-Codeliste
1131 Code list identification code C an..17 :
3055 Code list responsible
agency code
D an..3 * :92 92 = Assigned by buyer or buyer's
agent
7006 Physical or logical state
description
C an..70 :
Packung
defekt'